

30 Misc DJ 1008/22
KANIKA BANERJEE Vs. SOMBIR

03.10.2023

Matter is fixed before Pre-Sitting Lok Adalat at 2:00 p.m.

Present: Sh. Hemant Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Gaurav Prakash, Ld. Counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2
through VC.
Ms. Manu Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Co.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company has offered settlement amount of Rs.41 Lacs to the claimant. However, Ld. Counsel for claimant seeks time for confirmation of the same from the claimant.

At joint request, put up before Lok Adalat on **08.10.2023**.

Claimant is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/03.10.2023/gr