

Misc DJ1008/22
KANJIKA BANERJEE Vs. SOMBIR

26.02.2024

Present : Sh. Hemant Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for claimants
through VC.
Sh. Gaurav Prakash, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2
through VC.
Ms. Manu Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Ld. Counsel for claimants seeks adjournment on the
ground that she requires some time for verification of documents
supplied to the Insurance Company for fresh approval.

In view thereof, the matter is adjourned to
20.05.2024 for exploring the possibility of settlement between
the parties.

(Sunena Sharma)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/26.02.2024 (J)