

01.06.2026

Present : Claimant in person.
Ms. Rukhsan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the claimant
through VC.
None for respondents no. 1, 2 and 3.
Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4
through VC.

Authority letter of Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for the claimant has been filed.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the claimant requests for an adjournment.

Record is perused.

It is directed that parties will appear before the Ld. Local Commissioner on 20.07.2026 at 2:00 pm in Court Room No.4, Patiala House Courts for recording of claimant's evidence.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

It is directed that in case the claimant does not lead evidence on 20.07.2026, her right to lead evidence shall automatically stand closed.

Let further evidence be recorded by the Ld. Local Commissioner on subsequent dates to be fixed by the Ld. Local Commissioner.

-2-

To come up before this Tribunal on 28.09.2026.

Copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Local commissioner by electronic mode for information.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 01.06.2026